
10-Aug-2011 (DOY 222) C1.5 @ 15:24:00 UT

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

A

B

C

M

X

 
G

O
E

S
 C

la
ss

10-Aug-2011 (DOY 222) C1.5 @ 15:24:00 UT

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

A

B

C

M

X

 
G

O
E

S
 C

la
ss

EVE Fe XX 13.3 nm (log T=7.0)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0009

0.0010

0.0011

0.0012

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XX 13.3 nm (log T=7.0)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0009

0.0010

0.0011

0.0012

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVIII 9.4 nm (log T=6.8)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0052

0.0057

0.0062

0.0067

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVIII 9.4 nm (log T=6.8)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0052

0.0057

0.0062

0.0067

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 36.1 nm (log T=6.4)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.75

1.25

1.75

2.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 36.1 nm (log T=6.4)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.75

1.25

1.75

2.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 33.5 nm (log T=6.4)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0227

0.0240

0.0253

0.0267

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 33.5 nm (log T=6.4)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0227

0.0240

0.0253

0.0267

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XV 28.4 nm (log T=6.3)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.042

0.044

0.046

0.048

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XV 28.4 nm (log T=6.3)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.042

0.044

0.046

0.048

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE Si XII 49.9 nm (log T=6.3)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0150

0.0155

0.0160

0.0165
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE Si XII 49.9 nm (log T=6.3)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0150

0.0155

0.0160

0.0165
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE Fe XIV 21.1 nm (log T=6.3)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0235

0.0240

0.0245

0.0250

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIV 21.1 nm (log T=6.3)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0235

0.0240

0.0245

0.0250

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIII 20.2 nm (log T=6.2)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0380

0.0385

0.0390

0.0395

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIII 20.2 nm (log T=6.2)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0380

0.0385

0.0390

0.0395

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XII 19.5 nm (log T=6.1)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0447

0.0452

0.0457

0.0462

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XII 19.5 nm (log T=6.1)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0447

0.0452

0.0457

0.0462

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XI 18.0 nm (log T=6.1)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0585

0.0590

0.0595

0.0600

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XI 18.0 nm (log T=6.1)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0585

0.0590

0.0595

0.0600

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Mg X 62.5 nm (log T=6.1)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0105

0.0110

0.0115

0.0120

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Mg X 62.5 nm (log T=6.1)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0105

0.0110

0.0115

0.0120

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE Mg IX 36.8 nm (log T=6.0)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.038

0.040

0.042

0.044
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE Mg IX 36.8 nm (log T=6.0)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.038

0.040

0.042

0.044
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE Fe X 17.7 nm (log T=6.0)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0403

0.0408

0.0413

0.0418

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe X 17.7 nm (log T=6.0)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0403

0.0408

0.0413

0.0418

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VIII 77.0 nm (log T=5.8)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.013

0.014

0.015

0.016

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VIII 77.0 nm (log T=5.8)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.013

0.014

0.015

0.016

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe IX 17.1 nm (log T=5.8)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.06033

0.06100

0.06167

0.06233

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe IX 17.1 nm (log T=5.8)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.06033

0.06100

0.06167

0.06233

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VII 46.5 nm (log T=5.7)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0160

0.0165

0.0170

0.0175

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VII 46.5 nm (log T=5.7)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0160

0.0165

0.0170

0.0175

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe VIII 13.1 nm (log T=5.6)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

2.70•10-3

2.75•10-3

2.80•10-3

2.85•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe VIII 13.1 nm (log T=5.6)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

2.70•10-3

2.75•10-3

2.80•10-3

2.85•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE O VI 103.2 nm (log T=5.5)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.052

0.057

0.062

0.068
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE O VI 103.2 nm (log T=5.5)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.052

0.057

0.062

0.068
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE O V 63.0 nm (log T=5.4)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.049

0.050

0.051

0.052

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O V 63.0 nm (log T=5.4)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.049

0.050

0.051

0.052

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 79.0 nm (log T=5.2)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.015

0.016

0.017

0.018

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 79.0 nm (log T=5.2)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.015

0.016

0.017

0.018

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 55.4 nm (log T=5.2)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0238

0.0243

0.0248

0.0253

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 55.4 nm (log T=5.2)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0238

0.0243

0.0248

0.0253

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 60.0 nm (log T=4.9)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0046

0.0047

0.0048

0.0049

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 60.0 nm (log T=4.9)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0046

0.0047

0.0048

0.0049

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 52.6 nm (log T=4.9)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0024

0.0025

0.0026

0.0027

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 52.6 nm (log T=4.9)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0024

0.0025

0.0026

0.0027

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE C III 97.7 nm (log T=4.8)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.130

0.135

0.140

0.145
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE C III 97.7 nm (log T=4.8)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.130

0.135

0.140

0.145
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE He II 25.6 nm (log T=4.8)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0340

0.0345

0.0350

0.0355

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 25.6 nm (log T=4.8)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0340

0.0345

0.0350

0.0355

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 30.4 nm (log T=4.7)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.485

0.490

0.495

0.500

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 30.4 nm (log T=4.7)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.485

0.490

0.495

0.500

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O II 71.9 nm (log T=4.5)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0020

0.0025

0.0030

0.0035

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O II 71.9 nm (log T=4.5)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0020

0.0025

0.0030

0.0035

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He I 58.4 nm (log T=4.2)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.05133

0.05200

0.05267

0.05333

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He I 58.4 nm (log T=4.2)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.05133

0.05200

0.05267

0.05333

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE H I 102.6 nm (log T=3.8)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.086

0.088

0.090

0.092

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE H I 102.6 nm (log T=3.8)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.086

0.088

0.090

0.092

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE H I 97.3 nm (log T=3.8)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.018

0.020

0.022

0.024
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE H I 97.3 nm (log T=3.8)

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.018

0.020

0.022

0.024
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

Quad

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.3

0.5

0.7

0.9

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

Quad

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.3

0.5

0.7

0.9

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

171

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.660

0.665

0.670

0.675

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

171

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.660

0.665

0.670

0.675

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

257

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.385

0.390

0.395

0.400

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

257

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.385

0.390

0.395

0.400

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

304

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.77

0.78

0.79

0.80

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

304

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.77

0.78

0.79

0.80

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

366

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

366

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



1216

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

6.4

6.6

6.8

7.0
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

1216

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

6.4

6.6

6.8

7.0
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

AIA_A94

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

700

750

800

850

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A94

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

700

750

800

850

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A131

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

3900

4000

4100

4200

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A131

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

3900

4000

4100

4200

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A171

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

1.01•105

1.02•105

1.03•105

1.04•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A171

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

1.01•105

1.02•105

1.03•105

1.04•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A193

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

1.24•105

1.25•105

1.26•105

1.27•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A193

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

1.24•105

1.25•105

1.26•105

1.27•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A211

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

4.45•104

4.50•104

4.55•104

4.60•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A211

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

4.45•104

4.50•104

4.55•104

4.60•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



AIA_A304

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

1.790•104

1.817•104

1.844•104

1.870•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A304

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

1.790•104

1.817•104

1.844•104

1.870•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A335

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

2083

2150

2217

2283

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A335

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

2083

2150

2217

2283

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-A

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.36

0.37

0.38

0.39

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-A

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.36

0.37

0.38

0.39

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-B

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.88

0.89

0.90

0.91

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-B

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.88

0.89

0.90

0.91

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA171

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.720

0.725

0.730

0.735

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA171

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.720

0.725

0.730

0.735

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA257

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.425

0.430

0.435

0.440

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA257

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.425

0.430

0.435

0.440

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



MA304

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.74

0.76

0.77

0.78
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
MA304

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.74

0.76

0.77

0.78
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

MA366

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.1830

0.1897

0.1964

0.2030

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA366

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.1830

0.1897

0.1964

0.2030

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E7-37

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

2.20

2.22

2.24

2.26

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E7-37

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

2.20

2.22

2.24

2.26

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E37-45

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.077

0.083

0.087

0.092

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E37-45

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.077

0.083

0.087

0.092

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A1

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.48

0.49

0.50

0.51

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A1

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.48

0.49

0.50

0.51

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A2

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

1.83

1.85

1.87

1.89

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A2

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

1.83

1.85

1.87

1.89

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



MEGS-B short

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.315

0.320

0.325

0.330
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
MEGS-B short

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.315

0.320

0.325

0.330
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

MEGS-B both

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.20

0.21

0.22

0.23

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B both

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.20

0.21

0.22

0.23

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B long

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.85

0.90

0.95

1.00

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B long

13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Time (UT)

0.85

0.90

0.95

1.00

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )


